## L1800 763 790

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)	1000 1111 1111		
(Address)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL			
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	Jn		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	Jn.		





100355247831

11/19/28--81812--818 \*\*25.88

777 KOV 19 PN 3:31

### **COVER LETTER**

TO:	Registration S Division of Co					
SUBJ	ECT: Walsh Med	dia LLC				
		Name of Florida l	Limited Liability (	Company		
The enclosed Articles of Conversion and fee(s) are submitted to convert a Florida Limited Liability Company" into an "Other Business Entity" in accordance with s.605.1045, F.S.						
Please	return all corre	espondence concerning	this matter to:			
Lauren	Ades					
		Contact Person		_		
Pessin l	Katz Law, P.A.					
		Firm/Company		-		
901 Du	laney Valley Road	d. Suite 500		_		
		Address				
Towson	n, MD 21204			_		
	С	ity, State and Zip Code				
lades@	pklaw.com					
		be used for future annual re	port notification)	_		
For fu	rther information	on concerning this mat	ter, please call:	:		
Lauren Ades		at (410 ) 339-6742				
Name of Contact Person		Area Code and Daytime Telephone Number				
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:						
\$25	.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$30.00 Filing Fee and Certificate of Status	S55.00 Filing and Certified Co	-	S60.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status	
Mailing Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		Street Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303				

CR2E106 (05/17)

# 7771 HOY 19 PH 3: 31

### Articles of Conversion For Florida Limited Liability Company Into "Converted or Other Business Entity"

The Articles of Conversion is submitted to convert the following Florida Limited Liability Company into an "Other Business Entity" in accordance with s. 605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company converting into the "Other							
Business Entity" is:							
Walsh Media LLC							
Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company							
2. The name of the "Converted or Other Business Entity" is:							
Walsh Media LLC							
Enter Name of "Converted or Other Business Entity"							
3. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" is a limited liability company  (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, sole proprietorship, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)							
organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of							
The formation document is attached (if applicable).							
4. The plan of conversion was approved by the converting Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with Chapter 605, F.S.							
5. This conversion shall be effective in Florida on: November 5, 2000.  (The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective date of the conversion under the laws governing the "Other Business Entity.")							
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.							

- 6. If the "Converted or Other Business Entity" is an out-of-state entity not registered to transact business in Florida, the "Converted or Other Business Entity":
  - a.) Lists the following street and mailing address of an office the Florida Department of State may send and process served on the department pursuant to 605.0117 and Chapter 48.

Street Address:	c/o Pessin Katz Law, P.A., 901 Dulancy Valley Road						
	Towson, MD 21204						
Mailing Address: c/o Pessin Katz Law, P.A., 901 Dulancy Valley Road							
Towson, MD 21204							
7. The "Converted or appraisal rights the and 605.1061-605	amount to which	ntity" has agreed to such members are					
Signed this 23.	day of	0 ctober		, 20 <u>20</u>			
Signature:	3 Wast be signed	by a Member or Authori	zed Representative				
Printed Name: Brand	on Walsh	Title: Member	MGR	<del></del>			
Fees: Filing Fee: Certified Cop Certificate of	y: \$3	25.00 30.00 (Optional) 5.00 (Optional)					

Page 2 of 2

### WALSH MEDIA LLC ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

#### THIS IS TO CERTIFY:

That the undersigned, Brandon Walsh, whose post office address is 8741 Mylander Lane, Towson, MD 21286, acting as organizer, being duly authorized to so do, does hereby form a Maryland limited liability company pursuant to §4A-204 and §4A-206 of the Corporations and Associations Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland.

- 1. Name. The name of the LLC (which is hereinafter called the "Company") shall be "WALSH MEDIA LLC".
- 2. <u>Purpose</u>. The Company is formed for the purpose of engaging in and conducting all and every kind of lawful business, including, but not limited to, creating, producing, and publishing videos and other social media content.
- 3. Principal Office and Resident Agent. The address of the principal office of the Company is 8741 Mylander Lane, Towson, MD 21286. The resident agent of the Company is Lauren Ades who is a citizen of Maryland and resides therein, and her address is 901 Dulaney Valley Road, Suite 500, Towson, MD 21204.
- 4. <u>Limitation on Members' Authority; Written Operating Agreement.</u> The authority of members of the Company to act for the Company solely by virtue of their being members is limited as follows: (i) no member of the Company is an agent of the Company solely by virtue of being a member, and (ii) no member has authority to act for the Company solely by virtue of being a member. The rights and obligations of the members of the Company shall be governed by a written Operating Agreement of the Company (the "Agreement").
- 5. Restrictions on Transfer. The transferability of membership interests in the Company is limited by the terms and conditions of the Agreement to which reference is hereby made regarding the terms and conditions under which transfers are permitted. Additionally, the interests in the Company have not been registered pursuant to the provisions of the Securities Act of 1933 or the Maryland Securities Act. Consequently, the sale, transfer, pledge, hypothecation or other disposition of any interests in the Company is restricted and may not be accomplished except in accordance with the Agreement and/or a properly filed registration statement under applicable securities law.
- 6. <u>Definitions</u>. Throughout these Articles of Organization, any word or words that are defined in the Maryland Limited Liability Company Act, as amended from time to time (the "Act"), shall have the same meaning as provided in the Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized to do so by the persons forming the Company, has executed these Articles of Organization on 10/23/20

Brandon Walsh Authorized Person

### CONSENT OF RESIDENT AGENT

I hereby consent to serve as Resident Agent for the above-referenced entity.

Lauren Ades Resident Agent